Lalitha Ranka

7th Floor, Siddharth, 42, R.G.Thadani Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 018 Contact No.022-28809065 / 9137735221 Email: ganeshholding@gmail.com

March 12, 2025

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 504397 | Trading Symbol: GANHOLD | ISIN: INE932M01011

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) read with Regulation 10(4)(a) & (b) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir(s),

With reference to Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith report in connection with acquisition of shares pursuant to Right Issue of the Company by the Promoters & Promoter Group of Ganesh Holdings Limited.

In this connection, I, Mrs. Lalitha Ranka, promoter, of the Company hereby disclose the acquisition/allotment of shares pursuant to Right Issue of the Ganesh Holdings Limited. This is for your information and record please.

Yours faithfully

Idilla Ranka

Lalitha Ranka

Place: Mumbai

Date: March 12, 2025

Encl: As Above

Lalitha Ranka

7th Floor, Siddharth, 42, R.G.Thadani Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 018

Contact No.022-28809065 / 9137735221 Email: ganeshholding@gmail.com

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the target company (TC)	Ganesh Holdings Limited				
	Lalitha Ranka				
Name of the stock exchange where shares of	BSE Limited				
the TC are listed.					
Details of the transaction including rationale,	Allotment of Shares pursuant to the Rights Issue				
if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.					
Relevant regulation under which the acquirer	Regulation 10(4)(a) & (b) of SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011				
is exempted from making open offer					
Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition	No				
was required to be made under regulation 10					
(5) and if so,					
	Not Applicable				
Details of acquisition	made under regulation 10(5) under			ther the disclosures	
			under regulation 10(5) are		
27 0.1			actually made		
	-				
	-				
	No		Not Applicable		
	-				
	Due Tremesetien		Post-Transaction		
Shareholding details					
				% w.r.t total	
	snares neld			share capital of	
Each Acquirer / Transferred (*)		I C	пена	TC	
Each Acquirer / Transferee (*)					
	200.205	10.16	504 070	66 70	
Lalitha Ranka	200,295	49.46	594,970 504,970	66.78	
	200,295 200,295	49.46 49.46	594,970 594,970	66.78 66.78	
	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares. Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange Details of acquisition Name of the transferor / seller Date of acquisition Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired / actually acquired Shareholding details	Name of the acquirer (s) Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed. Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares. Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange Details of acquisition Not Applicate the regulation of the transferor / seller Date of acquisition Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired Shareholding details Pre-T No. of shares held Each Acquirer / Transferee (*)	Name of the acquirer (s) Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed. Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares. Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange Details of acquisition Not Applicable Not Applicable Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) Name of the transferor / seller Date of acquisition Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired Shareholding details Pre-Transaction No. of shares held share capital of TC Each Acquirer / Transferee (*)	Name of the acquirer (s) Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed. Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares. Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations date of filing with the stock exchange Details of acquisition Not Applicable Pisclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations date of filing with the stock exchange Details of acquisition Not Applicable Pre-ransaction 10(5) and if so, - whether disclosure required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so, - whether disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so, - whether disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so, - whether disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so, - whether disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so, - whether disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so, - whether disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so, - whether disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so, - whether disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so, - whether disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so, - whether disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so, - whether disclosures required	

Lalitta Ranka Lalitha Ranka

Place: Mumbai Date: March 12, 2025

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- (**) The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.